Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

The high sensitivity 4.5 �m pixels support both pipelined and triggered global shutter readout modes. The sensor also
supports correlated double sampling (CDS) readout in global shutter mode, reducing noise and increasing dynamic range.
The sensor is programmed using a four−wire serial peripheral interface. Black level can be calibrated automatically, or
adjusted using a user programmable offset. The sensor also supports readout of up to 32 separate regions of interest (ROI) to
increase frame rate. Image data is accessed through 32, 16, 8, or 4 LVDS channels, each running at 720 Mbps, and a separate
synchronization channel is provided to facilitate image reconstruction.
The PYTHON xK family is packaged in a 355-pin �PGA package and is available in a monochrome, Bayer color, and
extended near−infrared (NIR) configurations.
Figure 1. PYTHON XK Photograph
NOIP1SN025KA, NOIP1SN016KA, NOIP1SN012KA, NOIP1SN010KA
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Family Description Package Product Status
NOIP1SN025KA-GDI PYTHON 25K 25 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens
355−pin
�PGA
Production
NOIP1SE025KA-GDI 25 MegaPixel, LVDS color micro lens
NOIP1FN025KA-GDI 25 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens, NIR
NOIP1SN016KA-GDI PYTHON 16K 16 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens
NOIP1SE016KA-GDI 16 MegaPixel, LVDS color micro lens
NOIP1FN016KA-GDI 16 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens, NIR
NOIP1SN012KA-GDI PYTHON 12K 12 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens
NOIP1SE012KA-GDI 12 MegaPixel, LVDS color micro lens
NOIP1FN012KA-GDI 12 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens, NIR
NOIP1SN010KA-GDI PYTHON 10K 10 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens
NOIP1SE010KA-GDI 10 MegaPixel, LVDS color micro lens
NOIP1FN010KA-GDI 10 MegaPixel, LVDS mono micro lens, NIR
The P1−SN/SE/FN base part is used to reference the mono, color and NIR enhanced versions of the LVDS interface. More
details on the part number coding can be found at http://www.onsemi.com/pub_link/Collateral/TND310−D.PDF
Package Mark
Side 1 near Pin 1: NOIP1xx0RRKA−GDI where xx denotes mono micro lens (SN) or color micro lens (SE) or NIR mono